Piedmont (8-2) -vs- Methodist (2-7)
12/15/23 at Fayetteville, N.C. (March F. Riddle Ctr)

Date: 12/15/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘? d;ﬁ:cg? ;’(")" Piedmont 54 50 104
Site: Fayetteville, N.C. (March F. Riddle Ctr) Methodist 37 35 72
Referees: Gary Hicks,Dustin Null,Alex Brunelle
Piedmont 104
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Ryan Jolly * 29 11-13 4-4 3-4 3-3 6 2 6 6 0 5 29
31 Devin Dean - 25 8-11 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 3 1 1 1 3 19
30 Fisher Darden * 26 4-7 3-5 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 0 1 0 11
04 Noah Reardon =3 28 3-7 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 0 7
01 Joe Helenbrook * 23 2-4 0-0 2-3 5-4 9 2 1 0 1 0 6
10 Bailey Wiseman 18 4-8 3-4 2-2 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 1 13
02  Griffin Neville 15 2-4 0-1 3-4 0-0 0 2 3 0 1 1 7
20 Jeremiah Carter-John 11 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 4
32 Jesse Harbin 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4
23 Caleb Lesch 9 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
21  Zach Oechsle 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Noah Hutchinson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Hampton Goff 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 40-65 11-20 13-17 10-23 33 16 13 14 4 12 104
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-30 63.33% 7-10 70.00% 9-12 75.00%
Second Half 21-35 60.00% 4-10 40.00% 4-5 80.00%
Total 40-65 61.5% 11-20 55.0% 13-17 76.5%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 52 Fast Break Points: 22
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0
Methodist 72
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Zac Sledge * 30 9-16 0-0 4-6 5-1 6 1 2 0 4 1 22
11 Derrion Hicklen X 31 6-12 1-1 7-7 2-4 6 2 2 2 0 1 20
22 Brian Bullock * 28 5-10 0-1 3-3 5-2 7 3 0 3 0 2 13
23 De'Shaun Kee X 33 2-10 0-5 2-3 1-1 2 2 5 4 0 3 6
10 Chance Minott * 29 0-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 5 0 1 0
44  Aaron Potter 13 1-3 1-3 1-1 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 4
52  Ayhem Allen 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
24  Malek Ngong 11 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 2
50 Alex Dawson 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
05 D.J. Squire 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
33 Konner Raines 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0
32 Caleb Barreto 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34  Elijah Blanding 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42  Eli Osborne 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-65 3-15 17-20 17-18 35 13 12 21 5 9 72
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-25 52.00% 2-7 28.57% 9-10 90.00%
Second Half 13-40 32.50% 1-8 12.50% 8-10 80.00%
Total 26-65 40.0% 3-15 20.0% 17-20 85.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 38

Fast Break Points: 10



Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Piedmont Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Methodist
GOOD LAYUP by DEAN,DEVIN(in the paint) 19:37 2-0 V2
19:13 TURNOVER by MINOTT,CHANCE
STEAL by DEAN,DEVIN 19:13
TURNOVER by REARDON,NOAH 18:56
18:31 MISS LAYUP by BULLOCK,BRIAN
BLOCK by HELENBROOK,JOE 18:31
REBOUND DEF by HELENBROOK,JOE --
MISS LAYUP by DARDEN,FISHER 18:14
REBOUND OFF by HELENBROOK,JOE --
GOOD LAYUP by HELENBROOK,JOE(in the paint) 18:10 4-0 V4
17:44 MISS 3PTR by KEE,DE'SHAUN
REBOUND DEF by JOLLY,RYAN ==
TURNOVER by JOLLY,RYAN 17:34
17:17 TURNOVER by KEE,DE'SHAUN
STEAL by DEAN,DEVIN 17:17
GOOD LAYUP by DEAN,DEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:10 6-0 V 6
ASSIST by JOLLY,RYAN --
17:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:46 TURNOVER by MINOTT,CHANCE
16:46 SUB IN by POTTER,AARON
16:46 SUB OUT by MINOTT,CHANCE
16:38 FOUL by BULLOCK,BRIAN
MISS JUMPER by REARDON,NOAH 16:25

o= REBOUND DEF by SLEDGE,ZAC
16:09 6-2 V4 GOOD JUMPER by KEE,DE'SHAUN

GOOD JUMPER by DEAN,DEVIN 15:50 8-2 V6
15:27 MISS 3PTR by POTTER,AARON
REBOUND DEF by DEAN,DEVIN --
GOOD JUMPER by JOLLY,RYAN(in the paint) 15:17 10-2 V8
14:49 MISS 3PTR by BULLOCK,BRIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SLEDGE,ZAC
14:45 MISS LAYUP by SLEDGE,ZAC
-- REBOUND OFF by BULLOCK,BRIAN
14:38 MISS 3PTR by KEE,DE'SHAUN

REBOUND DEF by HELENBROOK,JOE --
GOOD JUMPER by DARDEN,FISHER 14:20 12-2 V10
14:07 12-4 V8 GOOD JUMPER by SLEDGE,ZAC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by POTTER,AARON

MISS JUMPER by DEAN,DEVIN 13:50
REBOUND OFF by JOLLY,RYAN -
13:44 FOUL by KEE,DE'SHAUN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:44
GOOD FT by JOLLY,RYAN 13:44 13-4 V9
MISS FT by JOLLY,RYAN 13:44
SUB IN by WISEMAN,BAILEY 13:44
SUB IN by CARTER-JOHN,JEREMIAH 13:44
SUB IN by NEVILLE,GRIFFIN 13:44
SUB OUT by REARDON,NOAH 13:44
SUB OUT by DARDEN,FISHER 13:44
SUB OUT by DEAN,DEVIN 13:44
13:44 SUB IN by J. SQUIRE,D
13:44 SUB OUT by BULLOCK,BRIAN
REBOUND OFF by HELENBROOK,JOE --
13:43 FOUL by POTTER,AARON
GOOD FT by HELENBROOK,JOE 13:41 14-4 V10
MISS FT by HELENBROOK,JOE 13:41

-- REBOUND DEF by HICKLEN,DERRION
13:29 TURNOVER by J. SQUIRE,D



STEAL by JOLLY,RYAN
MISS LAYUP by WISEMAN,BAILEY

REBOUND OFF by HELENBROOK,JOE
MISS LAYUP by HELENBROOK,JOE

STEAL by CARTER-JOHN,JEREMIAH
MISS LAYUP by JOLLY,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by CARTER-JOHN,JEREMIAH
GOOD 3PTR by JOLLY,RYAN

ASSIST by NEVILLE,GRIFFIN

FOUL by NEVILLE,GRIFFIN

SUB IN by DARDEN,FISHER
SUB OUT by HELENBROOK,JOE

GOOD LAYUP by JOLLY,RYAN(in the paint)

FOUL by CARTER-JOHN,JEREMIAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by DARDEN,FISHER
ASSIST by NEVILLE,GRIFFIN

GOOD 3PTR by WISEMAN,BAILEY
ASSIST by JOLLY,RYAN

SUB IN by REARDON,NOAH
SUB OUT by JOLLY,RYAN

GOOD JUMPER by REARDON,NOAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CARTER-JOHN,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
FOUL by DARDEN,FISHER

MISS 3PTR by REARDON,NOAH

GOOD LAYUP by CARTER-JOHN,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by HELENBROOK,JOE

SUB IN by DEAN,DEVIN

SUB OUT by DARDEN,FISHER

SUB OUT by CARTER-JOHN,JEREMIAH

TURNOVER by WISEMAN,BAILEY

07:41

17-4

17-5

19-5
19-7

19-8
22-8

25-8

27-8
27-11

29-11

29-13

29-15

31-15

31-17

V13

V12

V14
V12

Vi1
V 14

V17

V19
V16

V18

V16

V 14

V16

V14

BLOCK by SLEDGE,ZAC

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by J. SQUIRE,D

REBOUND DEF by HICKLEN,DERRION
MISS 3PTR by KEE,DE'SHAUN

MISS FT by SLEDGE,ZAC
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SLEDGE,ZAC

SUB IN by RAINES,KONNER
SUB IN by MINOTT,CHANCE
SUB OUT by SLEDGE,ZAC

SUB OUT by KEE,DE'SHAUN

GOOD LAYUP by HICKLEN,DERRION(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HICKLEN,DERRION

TURNOVER by RAINES,KONNER

TURNOVER by MINOTT,CHANCE

SUB IN by SLEDGE,ZAC

SUB IN by KEE,DE'SHAUN
SUB OUT by J. SQUIRE,D
SUB OUT by RAINES,KONNER

GOOD 3PTR by HICKLEN,DERRION
ASSIST by KEE,DE'SHAUN

SUB IN by BULLOCK,BRIAN
SUB OUT by POTTER,AARON
GOOD JUMPER by HICKLEN,DERRION(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HICKLEN,DERRION

GOOD LAYUP by SLEDGE,ZAC(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HICKLEN,DERRION

GOOD LAYUP by HICKLEN,DERRION(in the paint)



GOOD 3PTR by WISEMAN,BAILEY
ASSIST by NEVILLE,GRIFFIN

REBOUND DEF by HELENBROOK,JOE

GOOD FT by NEVILLE,GRIFFIN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by NEVILLE,GRIFFIN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by NEVILLE,GRIFFIN

MISS FT by NEVILLE,GRIFFIN

SUB IN by JOLLY,RYAN

SUB OUT by NEVILLE,GRIFFIN
FOUL by HELENBROOK,JOE

FOUL by DEAN,DEVIN
TURNOVER by DEAN,DEVIN
TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by WISEMAN,BAILEY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by WISEMAN,BAILEY

SUB IN by DARDEN,FISHER

SUB OUT by WISEMAN,BAILEY

GOOD LAYUP by JOLLY,RYAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by JOLLY,RYAN

FOUL by HELENBROOK,JOE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by NEVILLE,GRIFFIN
SUB OUT by HELENBROOK,JOE

GOOD 3PTR by DARDEN,FISHER

ASSIST by JOLLY,RYAN

FOUL by NEVILLE,GRIFFIN

GOOD 3PTR by JOLLY,RYAN

FOUL by REARDON,NOAH

MISS LAYUP by DEAN,DEVIN

34-17

35-17
36-17
37-17

37-18
37-19

37-21

39-21
39-23
42-23
42-25

42-26

45-26

45-28

45-29
48-29
48-32

48-33

V17

V18
V19
V 20

V19
V18

V16

V18
V16
V19
V17

V16

V19

V17

V16
V19
V16

V15

STEAL by KEE,DE'SHAUN
TURNOVER by KEE,DE'SHAUN

MISS LAYUP by SLEDGE,ZAC
REBOUND OFF by SLEDGE,ZAC
MISS LAYUP by SLEDGE,ZAC
REBOUND OFF by SLEDGE,ZAC
MISS LAYUP by SLEDGE,ZAC

FOUL by HICKLEN,DERRION
FOUL TECH by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by MINOTT,CHANCE

GOOD FT by BULLOCK,BRIAN
GOOD FT by BULLOCK,BRIAN

GOOD LAYUP by BULLOCK,BRIAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by SLEDGE,ZAC

TURNOVER by HICKLEN,DERRION

FOUL by HICKLEN,DERRION
TURNOVER by HICKLEN,DERRION

GOOD JUMPER by KEE,DE'SHAUN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SLEDGE,ZAC(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SLEDGE,ZAC

SUB IN by RAINES,KONNER
SUB IN by POTTER,AARON

SUB OUT by SLEDGE,ZAC

SUB OUT by HICKLEN,DERRION

GOOD LAYUP by BULLOCK,BRIAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by RAINES,KONNER

GOOD FT by BULLOCK,BRIAN

GOOD 3PTR by POTTER,AARON
ASSIST by KEE,DE'SHAUN

GOOD FT by POTTER,AARON

REBOUND DEF by MINOTT,CHANCE
BLOCK by RAINES,KONNER



02:05 MISS LAYUP by MINOTT,CHANCE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

MISS 3PTR by NEVILLE,GRIFFIN 01:57
REBOUND OFF by JOLLY,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by DARDEN,FISHER 01:51
-- REBOUND DEF by KEE,DE'SHAUN
01:43 MISS JUMPER by MINOTT,CHANCE
REBOUND DEF by DARDEN,FISHER --
01:22 FOUL by POTTER,AARON
GOOD FT by DEAN,DEVIN 01:22 49-33 V 16
GOOD FT by DEAN,DEVIN 01:22 50-33 V17
SUB IN by CARTER-JOHN,JEREMIAH 01:22
SUB OUT by DEAN,DEVIN 01:22
01:22 SUB IN by DAWSON,ALEX
01:22 SUB IN by J. SQUIRE,D
01:22 SUB OUT by POTTER,AARON
01:22 SUB OUT by BULLOCK,BRIAN
01:13 TURNOVER by J. SQUIRE,D
STEAL by NEVILLE,GRIFFIN 01:13
GOOD LAYUP by NEVILLE,GRIFFIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:09 52-33 V19
FOUL by REARDON,NOAH 00:56
00:56 52-34 V 18 GOOD FT by KEE,DE'SHAUN
00:56 52-35 V 17 GOOD FT by KEE,DE'SHAUN
SUB IN by WISEMAN,BAILEY 00:56
SUB OUT by REARDON,NOAH 00:56
00:49 FOUL by MINOTT,CHANCE
GOOD FT by JOLLY,RYAN(fastbreak) 00:49 53-35 V18
GOOD FT by JOLLY,RYAN(fastbreak) 00:49 54-35 V19
SUB IN by LESCH,CALEB 00:49
SUB OUT by NEVILLE,GRIFFIN 00:49
00:32 FOUL by RAINES,KONNER
00:32 TURNOVER by RAINES,KONNER
00:32 SUB IN by BULLOCK,BRIAN
00:32 SUB IN by SLEDGE,ZAC
00:32 SUB OUT by RAINES,KONNER
00:32 SUB OUT by DAWSON,ALEX
TURNOVER by JOLLY,RYAN 00:12
00:12 STEAL by SLEDGE,ZAC
00:08 54-37 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by SLEDGE,ZAC(fastbreak)(in the paint)
2nd Half Play By Play
VISITORS: Piedmont Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Methodist
19:47 54-39 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by SLEDGE,ZAC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KEE,DE'SHAUN
MISS LAYUP by DEAN,DEVIN 19:28
REBOUND OFF by DEAN,DEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by DARDEN,FISHER 19:23
REBOUND OFF by HELENBROOK,JOE --
19:21 FOUL by KEE,DE'SHAUN
MISS LAYUP by HELENBROOK,JOE 19:16
19:16 BLOCK by SLEDGE,ZAC
-- REBOUND DEF by MINOTT,CHANCE
19:09 MISS 3PTR by KEE,DE'SHAUN
REBOUND DEF by DARDEN,FISHER --
MISS LAYUP by REARDON,NOAH 18:53
18:53 BLOCK by SLEDGE,ZAC

REBOUND OFF by HELENBROOK,JOE --
GOOD 3PTR by DARDEN,FISHER 18:48 57-39 V18
ASSIST by HELENBROOK,JOE --



BLOCK by DARDEN,FISHER

REBOUND DEF by REARDON,NOAH
TURNOVER by REARDON,NOAH

FOUL by DEAN,DEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by DEAN,DEVIN(in the paint)
STEAL by JOLLY,RYAN

GOOD LAYUP by DEAN,DEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOLLY,RYAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

STEAL by JOLLY,RYAN
GOOD LAYUP by JOLLY,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER by JOLLY,RYAN

GOOD 3PTR by REARDON,NOAH
ASSIST by JOLLY,RYAN

FOUL by DEAN,DEVIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by CARTER-JOHN,JEREMIAH
SUB OUT by DEAN,DEVIN

MISS LAYUP by CARTER-JOHN,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by JOLLY,RYAN
GOOD LAYUP by HELENBROOK,JOE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HELENBROOK,JOE
GOOD LAYUP by JOLLY,RYAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by REARDON,NOAH

REBOUND OFF by JOLLY,RYAN
TURNOVER by JOLLY,RYAN

57-40
57-41

59-41

61-41

63-41

63-43

66-43

66-45

66-46

68-46

69-46
69-48
71-48

V17
V16

V18

V 20

V 22

V 20

V 23

V21

V 20

V 22

V 23
V21
V 23

MISS LAYUP by MINOTT,CHANCE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BULLOCK,BRIAN

STEAL by BULLOCK,BRIAN
MISS JUMPER by KEE,DE'SHAUN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by HICKLEN,DERRION
GOOD FT by HICKLEN,DERRION
SUB IN by NGONG,MALEK

SUB OUT by BULLOCK,BRIAN

TURNOVER by MINOTT,CHANCE

MISS JUMPER by HICKLEN,DERRION
REBOUND OFF by KEE,DE'SHAUN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by POTTER,AARON
SUB OUT by MINOTT,CHANCE
TURNOVER by KEE,DE'SHAUN

TURNOVER by KEE,DE'SHAUN

STEAL by KEE,DE'SHAUN
GOOD LAYUP by SLEDGE,ZAC(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by NGONG,MALEK

GOOD JUMPER by SLEDGE,ZAC(in the paint)
ASSIST by HICKLEN,DERRION

GOOD FT by SLEDGE,ZAC

SUB IN by BULLOCK,BRIAN
SUB IN by MINOTT,CHANCE
SUB OUT by HICKLEN,DERRION
SUB OUT by KEE,DE'SHAUN

BLOCK by SLEDGE,ZAC
REBOUND DEF by POTTER,AARON
MISS LAYUP by NGONG,MALEK
REBOUND OFF by BULLOCK,BRIAN
MISS LAYUP by BULLOCK,BRIAN
FOUL by SLEDGE,ZAC

GOOD JUMPER by NGONG,MALEK

TURNOVER by BULLOCK,BRIAN



REBOUND DEF by DARDEN,FISHER
GOOD LAYUP by REARDON,NOAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by DARDEN,FISHER

STEAL by JOLLY,RYAN
GOOD LAYUP by JOLLY,RYAN(in the paint)

SUB IN by NEVILLE,GRIFFIN
SUB OUT by DARDEN,FISHER

STEAL by JOLLY,RYAN
TURNOVER by JOLLY,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by HELENBROOK,JOE
MISS LAYUP by CARTER-JOHN,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by CARTER-JOHN,JEREMIAH
TURNOVER by CARTER-JOHN,JEREMIAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by WISEMAN,BAILEY

SUB IN by DEAN,DEVIN

SUB OUT by REARDON,NOAH

SUB OUT by CARTER-JOHN,JEREMIAH
GOOD JUMPER by WISEMAN,BAILEY
GOOD 3PTR by JOLLY,RYAN

ASSIST by DEAN,DEVIN

TURNOVER by JOLLY,RYAN

FOUL by JOLLY,RYAN

GOOD FT by WISEMAN,BAILEY
GOOD FT by WISEMAN,BAILEY

BLOCK by DEAN,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by WISEMAN,BAILEY
GOOD LAYUP by NEVILLE,GRIFFIN(in the paint)
FOUL by JOLLY,RYAN

SUB IN by LESCH,CALEB

12:51
12:46

12:27

12:11
12:05
12:05
12:00
11:56
11:51
11:51
11:51
11:51
11:51
11:51
11:51
11:51
11:30
11:12
10:54

10:41
10:34
10:34
10:32
10:32
10:32
10:32
10:32
10:14
10:14
10:14
09:56
09:56

09:50
09:38
09:23
09:23
09:23
09:23

73-48

75-48

75-50

77-50
77-52
80-52

80-54

80-55
80-56

81-56
82-56

84-56

84-57
84-58

V 25

Vv 27

V 25

Vv 27
V 25
V 28

V 26

V 25
V24

V 25
V 26

V 28

Vv 27
V 26

STEAL by NGONG,MALEK
MISS 3PTR by POTTER,AARON

TURNOVER by MINOTT,CHANCE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by HICKLEN,DERRION
SUB OUT by POTTER,AARON
TURNOVER by NGONG,MALEK

STEAL by MINOTT,CHANCE
MISS JUMPER by NGONG,MALEK

REBOUND DEF by NGONG,MALEK
MISS 3PTR by NGONG,MALEK

STEAL by BULLOCK,BRIAN

MISS JUMPER by HICKLEN,DERRION

REBOUND OFF by HICKLEN,DERRION

GOOD JUMPER by HICKLEN,DERRION(in the paint)
FOUL by BULLOCK,BRIAN

SUB IN by KEE,DE'SHAUN
SUB OUT by MINOTT,CHANCE

GOOD JUMPER by HICKLEN,DERRION
GOOD LAYUP by SLEDGE,ZAC(in the paint)
ASSIST by KEE,DE'SHAUN

STEAL by HICKLEN,DERRION

GOOD FT by HICKLEN,DERRION(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HICKLEN,DERRION(fastbreak)
SUB IN by MINOTT,CHANCE

SUB OUT by BULLOCK,BRIAN

FOUL by MINOTT,CHANCE

MISS LAYUP by MINOTT,CHANCE

REBOUND OFF by MINOTT,CHANCE
MISS JUMPER by HICKLEN,DERRION

GOOD FT by HICKLEN,DERRION
GOOD FT by HICKLEN,DERRION



SUB OUT by HELENBROOK,JOE

GOOD LAYUP by DEAN,DEVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOLLY,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by NEVILLE,GRIFFIN

BLOCK by NEVILLE,GRIFFIN

MISS JUMPER by WISEMAN,BAILEY

REBOUND DEF by WISEMAN,BAILEY
MISS LAYUP by JOLLY,RYAN

STEAL by WISEMAN,BAILEY

GOOD LAYUP by DEAN,DEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by WISEMAN,BAILEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by DARDEN,FISHER

SUB IN by REARDON,NOAH

SUB OUT by JOLLY,RYAN

SUB OUT by NEVILLE,GRIFFIN

MISS 3PTR by WISEMAN,BAILEY

MISS FT by DEAN,DEVIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DEAN,DEVIN

FOUL by LESCH,CALEB

TURNOVER by REARDON,NOAH

STEAL by DEAN,DEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by DEAN,DEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by DARDEN,FISHER

SUB IN by CARTER-JOHN,JEREMIAH

SUB IN by JOLLY,RYAN

SUB OUT by LESCH,CALEB

SUB OUT by DEAN,DEVIN

09:
09:
09:
09:
09:

08:

08:
08:

08:
08:

08:

07:

07:
07:
07:

07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:

07:

07:
07:

06:

06:
06:
06:

06:
05:

05:
05:

05:
05:
05:
05:

05:
05:
05:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:

23
23
23
14
03

45
37
37
32
18

00

51
45
45
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
27

22
21
00

52
48
20
20
20
56
55
55
55
41
41
25
18
18
12
59
59
59
59
59

86-58

86-60

88-60

88-62

88-64

89-64

89-65

91-65

V 28

V 26

V 28

V 26

V 24

V 25

V 24

V 26

SUB IN by BULLOCK,BRIAN
SUB OUT by SLEDGE,ZAC

MISS JUMPER by BULLOCK,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,BRIAN
MISS LAYUP by HICKLEN,DERRION

REBOUND OFF by BULLOCK,BRIAN
GOOD LAYUP by BULLOCK,BRIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by NGONG,MALEK

REBOUND DEF by NGONG,MALEK
TURNOVER by BULLOCK,BRIAN

SUB IN by SLEDGE,ZAC

SUB OUT by NGONG,MALEK

MISS LAYUP by HICKLEN,DERRION
REBOUND OFF by HICKLEN,DERRION
MISS LAYUP by HICKLEN,DERRION
REBOUND OFF by SLEDGE,ZAC

GOOD LAYUP by SLEDGE,ZAC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,BRIAN

MISS LAYUP by KEE,DE'SHAUN

REBOUND OFF by BULLOCK,BRIAN

GOOD LAYUP by BULLOCK,BRIAN(in the paint)
FOUL by BULLOCK,BRIAN

MISS LAYUP by SLEDGE,ZAC
REBOUND OFF by SLEDGE,ZAC

MISS FT by SLEDGE,ZAC
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SLEDGE,ZAC

STEAL by KEE,DE'SHAUN

MISS JUMPER by MINOTT,CHANCE
REBOUND OFF by BULLOCK,BRIAN
TURNOVER by BULLOCK,BRIAN



04:54 91-67 V 24 GOOD JUMPER by BULLOCK,BRIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SLEDGE,ZAC

GOOD 3PTR by WISEMAN,BAILEY 04:26 94-67 V 27

ASSIST by JOLLY,RYAN --
04:06 MISS JUMPER by SLEDGE,ZAC

REBOUND DEF by WISEMAN,BAILEY --

GOOD LAYUP by JOLLY,RYAN(in the paint) 03:47 96-67 V29

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:47

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:47

SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,NOAH 03:47

SUB IN by OECHSLE,ZACH 03:47

SUB IN by HARBIN,JESSE 03:47

SUB IN by GOFF,HAMPTON 03:47

SUB IN by LESCH,CALEB 03:47

SUB OUT by CARTER-JOHN,JEREMIAH 03:47

SUB OUT by WISEMAN,BAILEY 03:47

SUB OUT by JOLLY,RYAN 03:47

SUB OUT by DARDEN,FISHER 03:47

SUB OUT by REARDON,NOAH 03:47
03:47 SUB IN by NGONG,MALEK
03:47 SUB OUT by BULLOCK,BRIAN
03:29 MISS LAYUP by SLEDGE,ZAC

REBOUND DEF by OECHSLE,ZACH =

MISS 3PTR by LESCH,CALEB 03:21

-- REBOUND DEF by HICKLEN,DERRION

03:14 MISS LAYUP by KEE,DE'SHAUN

REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINSON,NOAH =

GOOD JUMPER by HARBIN,JESSE(in the paint) 03:00 98-67 V 31

FOUL by HARBIN,JESSE 02:52
02:52 MISS FT by KEE,DE'SHAUN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:50 SUB IN by BARRETO,CALEB
02:50 SUB IN by BLANDING,ELIJAH
02:50 SUB IN by OSBORNE,ELI
02:50 SUB IN by ALLEN,AYHEM
02:50 SUB OUT by HICKLEN,DERRION
02:50 SUB OUT by SLEDGE,ZAC
02:50 SUB OUT by MINOTT,CHANCE
02:50 SUB OUT by NGONG,MALEK
02:41 MISS 3PTR by KEE,DE'SHAUN

REBOUND DEF by OECHSLE,ZACH =

MISS 3PTR by OECHSLE,ZACH 02:26

== REBOUND DEF by OSBORNE,ELI
02:17 98-70 V 28 GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,AYHEM
== ASSIST by KEE,DE'SHAUN

02:00 SUB IN by DAWSON,ALEX
02:00 SUB OUT by KEE,DE'SHAUN
MISS 3PTR by LESCH,CALEB 01:58
= REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,AYHEM
01:49 TURNOVER by OSBORNE,ELI
STEAL by HARBIN,JESSE 01:49
100-
GOOD LAYUP by OECHSLE,ZACH(in the paint) 01:42 70 V30
100-
01:27 72 V28 GOOD JUMPER by DAWSON,ALEX
102-
GOOD LAYUP by HARBIN,JESSE(in the paint) 01:08 72 V30
00:45 MISS 3PTR by BLANDING,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by LESCH,CALEB --
104-
GOOD JUMPER by LESCH,CALEB(in the paint) 00:35 72 V32
00:28 MISS 3PTR by DAWSON,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by LESCH,CALEB ==



